
2009 Middletown Area Club Presidents -                                                                

Please send corrections to Ann Mort - 513-649-4506-RMort@cinci.rr.com
Club Name Address City ST Zip Phone E-mail

ABWA-Am Business Women Ruth Cassidy 5341 Trenton-Franklin RMiddletown OH 45042 424-6515

Accents Audrey McKinney 3397 Lake Vista Ct Hamilton OH 45011 513-844-8878

Adult Softball Betty Blankenship 2315 Byron St Middletown OH 45042 513-422-1170 bettyblankenship@yahoo.com

AHEPA- Am Helenic Carl Hollister P O Box 302 Middletown OH 45044 513-792-0301

Alpha Delta Kappa Phi Chap Ruth Ann Young 6648 Kalbfleisch Rd Middletown OH 45042-9274 424-3678

Am Legion Auxiliary Lou Credlebaugh 302 Gideon Rd Middletown OH 45044 513-423-3317

Am. Legion #218 John Lovely 116 S Main St Middletown OH 45044 513-422-5424 am.legion@att.net

Amanda PTO Sherry Allen 3229 Navaho St Middletown OH 45044 513-393-0083 sherryallen7@yahoo.com

Amanda United Methodist Women Mollie Chapman 226 Bernard Dr Monroe OH 45050 539-9506 molliel1949@cinci.rr.com

Animal Friends Humane Soc Meg Stevenson 5225 Trenton Rd Trenton OH 45067 513-867-5727 info@animalfriendsshs.org

Animal Friends Humane Society New Shelter 1820 Princeton Rd Hamilton OH 45011 513-867-5727 info@animalfriendsshs.org

Armco Park John Kraft 1223 N S.R.#741 Lebanon OH 45036 727-3982 armcopark@co.warren.OH.US

Armco Retired Men's Thursday golf Le Herb Wackler 9 A Claridge Ct Lebanon OH 45036-2803 513-934-3756 wacohaz@go-concepts.com

Armco Retired Men's Tuesday golf Le Don Follstat 1622 Cheshire Cir Middletown OH 45042 513-422-5434 doncarol707@sbcglobal.net

Art Central Foundation Sue Rogers 1504 N Breiel Blvd Middletown OH 45042 513-267-4016 souixp2@earthlink.net

Atrium Auxilary Middletown Carole Schul 4609 Rosedale Rd Middletown OH 45042 422-9686 daschul@sbcglobal.net

Blue Christmas Concert Chuck Evans 63 S Main St Middletown OH 45044 513-422-5720 cevans6495@aol.com

Boy Scouts Dan Beard Council James Ludwig 2331 Victory Pkwy Cincinnati OH 45206 800-872-6887 jludwig@danbeard.org

Broad Street Bash Jim Wendel 1040 E Second St Franklin OH 45005 937-806-0092 jwendel@usavingsbank.com

Browns Run CC Angi Simpson 6855 Sloebig Rd Middletown OH 45042 513-423-0401 asimpson@brownsruncc.com

BSP - Alpha Omega Barbara Brown 4401 D Bonita Dr Middletown OH 45044 424-0976 barb.brown@bankatfirst.com

BSP Chi Master Betty Wooddell 309 S Marshall Rd Middletown OH 45044 423-1840

BSP Laureat Beta Kappa Melinda Armbruster 4824 Longford Dr Middletown OH 45042 425-0269

BSP Xi Lambda Pi Sally Jo Inwood 406 John St Trenton OH 45067 988-0038 sallyjoinwood@zoomtown.com

Buckeye Blossom Quilt Guild Kathy Stutz 3176 Oxford-Midletown Somerville OH 45064 513-726-5105 buckeyeblossomsquilter@yahoo.co

Bull's Run Nature Sanctuary & Arboret Debbie Grant P O Box 425 Middletown OH 45042 425-7250 fgrant@cinci.rr.com

Butler Co Bar Assn Hanna Haddad 6 S Second St, Ste 720Hamilton OH 45012 513-896-6671 bcbarassn@aol.com

Butler Co Bombers Jackie Stone 427 Ken Ridge Dr Middletown OH 45042 423-5190 Jackie Stone [ohcommish@sbcglo

Butler Co Bombers Baseball Matt Current 427 Ken Ridge Dr Middletown OH 45042 513-423-5190 mattcurrent@yahoo.com

Butler Co Democratic Committee Ron Wardrup P O Box 701 Hamilton OH 45012 513-518-3336 bcdems@hotmail.com

Butler Co Garden Clubs Judy Shillinglaw 146 Wyndcrest Ct Monroe OH 45050 539-8644 jshillinglaw@cinic.rr.com

Butler Co Genealogical Society Winnie Nardiello Box 2011 Middletown OH 45042-2011 513-422-6949 da120757@yahoo.com

Butler Co Republican Party Thomas Ellis 5964 Golf Club Ln Hamilton OH 45011 513-893-5292 tellis@cinci.rr.com

Butler Co Republican Women Sandy Ewen 5964 Golf Club Ln Hamilton OH 45011 513-893-5292 contact@Butlercountygop.org
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Butler Co Retired Teachers Nancy Follmer 31 Reister Dr Hamilton OH 45013 513-863-3816

Butler-Warren Veterinarian Medical As Steven Sawdai 6120 Pleasant Ave Fairfield OH 45014 513-829-3830 ssawdai@aol.com

CARE Michael Bailey 1100 Crawford St Middletown OH 45044 513-423-6573

Central Academy PTO Rob Stamper 4408 Tarrimore Cir Middletown OH 45044 422-8898 hipbuddha@sbcglobal.net

Clean Sweep Patricia Lovely 300 Oxford State Rd Middletown OH 45044 513-425-7989 patl@cityofmiddletown.org

Country Cousins Square Dance Pete Lurker 6901 S Stivers Rd Germantown OH 45327 937-855-3841 klurker@gtownonline.com.

Creekview PTO Juley Lawson 305 Regent Dr Middletown OH 45044 423-4462 jlawson@middletowncityschools.co

Crochet Chain Linda Smack 1160 Shuler Hamilton OH 45011 513-319-6726 lndsmck@aol.com

Daughters of Penelope Tina Revelos 2600 Arbor Point Dr Middletown OH 45042 424-6521 trevelos@cinci.rr.com

Dial Radio Club Donald Urschel 825 South Ave Franklin OH 45005 937-743-9540 wa8dtu@sbcglobal.net

Downtown Alliance Walter Leap 2024 Central Ave Middletown OH 45044 425-7010 walter@leaprealtors.com

Downtown Promotion Judy Bober 2 N Main St, 1st Flr Middletown OH 45042 705-4000 jbober@i-fiber.net 

Ducks Unlimited Don Keffer 3325 Babson Ct Franklin OH 45005 937-684-2485

Eagles FOE 3458 Dave Sergent 2114 Oxford State Rd Middletown OH 45044 513-423-3730

Eagles Foe 528 Mark Young 1300 First Ave Middletown OH 45044 423-1121 foe528@sbcglobal.net

Elks Lodge 257 D Scott Wise 5017 Windsor Rd Middletown OH 45042 513-464-2264 scott&cheryl@att.net

Elks Socialites #257 Nancy Wise 6441 A Kalbfleisch Rd Middletown OH 45042 423-7298

Episcopal Church Women Leanora Keeton 102 Green Meadow Franklin OH 45005 937-704-9901

Federation of Women's Clubs Ruth Cassidy 5341 Trenton-Franklin RMiddletown OH 45042 424-6515

Fenwick Festival Connie Moormann 4855 SR122 Franklin OH 45005 513-727-1500 c1_moormann@swoca.net

Fraternal Order of Police David Kirsch 1 Donham Plaza Middletown OH 45042 425-7700 davidk@ci.middletown.oh.us

Friends Of Library John H. Mueller 125 S Broad St Middletown OH 45044 424-0659 jmuell@us.ibm.com

Girl Scouts Brandi Earls 1027 Oxford State Rd Middletown OH 45042 513-393-6694

Greater Miami Disc Golf Club Chris Bowers 504 Quail Run Middletown OH 45042 513-314-6193 bowzy@hotmail.com

Greek Festival Niki McNeely 2500 Grand Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-398-0787 McNeely.1@osu.edu

Guided Study Group Carolyn Laws 4 Euclid St Middletown OH 45044 423-3412 bandclaws@aol.com

Habitat For Humanity Gene Snow 1 Donham Plaza Middletown OH 45042 513-705-1641 genes@ci.middletown.oh.us

Highview PTO Sandy Mills 2409 Superior Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-422-1337 heinimills@gmail.com

Homemaker's Club Circle 9 Leticia Curless 540 Ridgeway Ct Monroe OH 45050 513-539-7888 lcur7888@aol.com

Hope House Rescue Mission Mitchell Foster 34 S Main St Middletown OH 45044 513-424-4673 pastor_@yahoo.com

Hope House Rescue Mission Donna Nunke 34 S Main St Middletown OH 45044 424-4673 househope@fuse.net

Hospice Care of Middletown Amy Dallis 1131 Manchester Ave Middletown OH 45042 513-424-2273 amydallis@yahoo.com

Imperial Court, Order of Amaranth Donya Wright P O Box 421511 Middletown OH 45042 513-424-9685 dwrightoes@yahoo.com

Intl Assn of Admin Professionals Lavonne Michael 820 Jackson Ln Middletown OH 45044 513-705-6792 Lmichael@breielchurch.org

Ivy League Plant Club Joan Gerber 5095 Longmeadow Dr Middletown OH 45042 422-8404 DandJGerber@sol.com

Keenagers- Breiel Blvd. Church Eric F Newell 2000 N Breiel Blvd Middletown OH 45042 513-424-1887 x208 enewell@breielchurch.org

Kiwanis - 9/09 William McCall 3866 Hollybrook Dr Middletown OH 45044 539-9521

Kiwanis-10/09 Larry Curless 540 Ridgeway Ct Monroe OH 45050 539-7888
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Knights of Columbus Paul Presta 4000 Lisa Ln Middletown OH 45042-2833 424-4924 pmpohio@hotmail.com

Knights of Pythias Rick Robbins 1211 First Ave Middletown OH 45044 422-1954

Knitting Connection Regina Hobbs 4665 Northern Rd Somerville OH 45064 937-787-3273 regina_hobbs2001@yahoo.com

Lasoiree Dinner/Dance Club Helen Hall 1609 S Marshall Rd Middletown OH 45044 422-4017

Light Up Middletown Flo Randall 4931 Riverview Ave Middletown OH 45042 423-1877 Frandall@cinci.rr.com

Literary Critique Society William Sheffey 3701 Central Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-424-1153

LMHS Athletic Boosters Mark Tannreuther 6082 Greenoval Dr Middletown OH 45044 539-8765

LMHS Band Boosters Toby Baker 6487 Glastonbury Ct Franklin OH 45005 422-4960

Madison Athletic Boosters Jane Tipton 4549 Sandra Lee Ln Middletown OH 45042 513-424-8377

Madison Lions Club Michael Freeman 2344 Ada Dr Middletown OH 45042 mfreeman@ameritech.net

Madison Music Boosters 8492 Keister Rd Middletown OH 45042 937-855-4385

MANY Debbie Swope 7040 Middlemoor Ln Middletown OH 45042 513-424-3834

Masons Lincoln Lodge 693 Paul Hannah 1619 Dix Rd Middletown OH 45042 424-6443

Mayfield PTO Amber Payne 1513 Lamberton St Middletown OH 45044

Memorial & Independence Day Parade Deb Morrison 4004 Lewis St Middletown OH 45044 513-423-6017 DA120757@YAHOO.COM

MHS Athletic Boosters Rodney Muterspaw 1604 Woodhall Ct Middletown OH 45042 727-1259 rodneym@cityofmiddletown.org

MHS Athletic Hall of Fame John Mail 500 Highland St Middletown OH 45044 422-7557 middies66@yahoo.com

MHS Musical Arts James Hauser 18 Curryer Rd Middletown OH 45042 513-422-7900 jameshh61@aol.com

MHS Parent Involvement Craig D Salser 4908 Kilkerry Ave Middletown OH 45042 420-1525 csals@aol.com

Miami Alumni Jay Cohen 4710 Timber Trail Middletown OH 45044 513-423-9496

Mid Miami Valley Young Life Chris Schul Box 1024 Middletown OH 45042 CSchul1@cinci.rr.com

Midd Aglow Community Lighthouse Darlene Cobb 5443 SR122 Franklin OH 45005 513-423-1750 thecobbhouse@att.net

Midd Area Republican Club Marilyn Hatfield 310 Regent Dr Middletown OH 45044-5342 513-423-8770

Midd Arts Center Patt Belisle 130 N Verity Pkwy- Box 4Middletown OH 45042 513-424-2417 pattbelisle@middletownartscenter.

Midd Aviation Club Williams Wilmer 4804 Ronald Dr Middletown OH 45042 423-1386

Midd Bd of Realtors Connie Daniels 20 N Main St Middletown OH 45042 423-3445 middletownboard@sbcglobal.net

Midd Business & Prof. Women Mary Alic Gast 6742 Cloister Cliffs Dr Middletown OH 45042 423-7890 rgast@cinci.rr.com

Midd Church Women United Dorice Perkins 915 A Nelson Ln Lebanon OH 45036 513-932-2310 dpdodie@aol.com

Midd Commandery #71 Knights Templ Thomas Gault, Sr. 4816 Scarborough Ct Middletown OH 45042 513-425-7361 tomgault@sbcglobal.net

Midd Community Foundation T Duane Gordon 36 Donham Plaza Middletown OH 45042 513-424-7369 dgordon@mcfoundation.org

Midd Current Events Tina Breitenbach 625 DaVinci Drive Middletown OH 45042 513-423-9614 tbach58@yahoo.com

Midd Duplicate Bridge Assn David Balsmeyer 4641 Wicklow Dr Middletown OH 45042 422-8928 barbalsmeyer@cinci.rr.com

Midd Garden Club Sandra Dietz 3120 McGee Ave Middletown OH 45044 424-7211 wendeeds@aol.com

Midd Historical Society Jeffrey Diver 6653 Diver Ln Middletown OH 45042 887-3515 jdiver@selfhelps.org

Midd Historical Society Kristen Mulligan 56 S Main St Middletown OH 45044 513-424-5539 krmulligan@cinci.rr.com

Midd Little League Rick Henry P O Box 686 Middletown OH 45042 513-593-1494 rhenry26@cinci.rr.com

Midd Lyric Theatre Charley Shafor P O Box 1656 Middletown OH 45042 513-425-7140 cshafor@gmail.com

Midd Music Club Betsy Balger 828 Jackson Ln Middletown OH 45044 513-425-8134 bjbalger1@aol.com
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Midd Parkinson Support Group Patrice Bowman 60 Scioto Cir Monroe OH 45050-1126 539-6367

Midd Performing Arts Academy Nina Markle P O Box 44827 Middletown OH 45044 513-594-7242 middletownperformingartsacademy

Midd Poetry Circle Bess Miller 104 Cranewood Dr Trenton OH 45067 988-6829 brosemil@siscom.net

Midd Senior Center John Stugmyer 3907 Central Ave Middletown OH 45044 423-1158 john@middletownohioseniors.org

Midd Shrine Vernon Thomas 408 Brelsford Ave Trenton OH 45067 513-988-9925 ramas3@sbcglobal.net

Midd Sportsmen's Club Pat Byrd 6943 Michael Rd Middletown OH 45042 422-5112 byrdshooter1@aol.com

Midd Sr Men's Golf League Jerry Buchheit 612 N University Bl Middletown OH 45042 513-424-1730

Midd Sr Women's Golf League Gladys Crawford 50 Miami Dr Monroe OH 45050 539-5207 gladysmc@earthlink.net

Midd Street Striders Gail Alford Box 1703 Middletown OH 45044 513-539-6918 gail.alford@us.schneider-electric.c

Midd Symphony Orchestra Ken Allen 13 Burton Rd Middletown OH 45042 513-422-1019 karaallen@ameritech.net

Midd Symphony Women Carole Schul 4609 Rosedale Rd Middletown OH 45042 422-9686 daschul@sbcglobal.net

Midd Teachers Assn Suzanne Larson 1519 Blair Ct Middletown OH 45042 513-423-7622 cdavidson005@cinci.rr.com

Midd Women Teachers Rhea Fraley 4215 Beal Rd Franklin OH 45005 937-746-6899 jrfraley003@cinci.rr.com

Midd Youth Football Mike Mitchell P O Box 921 Middletown OH 45042 513-464-6459 mike@middies.org

Midd Youth Soccer Pete Robinson P O Box 1199 Middletown OH 45042 424-0931 psr@cinci.rr.com

Midd Youth Softball Scott Young 4825 Lefferson Rd Middletown OH 45044 513-464-3811 scott@middletownyouthsoftball.co

Midd Youth Wrestling Ron Globke 616 The Alameda Middletown OH 45044 513-520-4060 globke@sensiblehomedesign.com

Midd. Area Christian Women's Connec Terri Norvell 6416 Diver Lane Middletown OH 45042 424-0678 snor74@aol.com

Middfest International Virginia Ritan 1 Donham Plaza Middletown OH 45042 425-7707 middfest@siscom.net

MiddLacers Donna McDade 11 McKinley St Middletown OH 45042 513-424-7705 donnamcdade@cinci.rr.com

MidFirst Ohio Challenge Paula Hale 1500 Central Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-705-1770 halepj@aol.com

Miller Ridge PTO Jeff Chandler 3900 Riverview Ave Middletown OH 45042 513-422-8604 poppyjeff@sbcglobal.net

Minne HaHa Temple 263 Marie Snow 912 8th Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-424-1394

Moms Club of Monroe/Midd Darlene McKnight 180 Stone Ridge Ln Monroe OH 45050 539-0017 darlene@deedlegirl.com

Monroe Current Events Peggy Hesson 567 N Sands Ave Monroe OH 45050 539-8407 pnh@rch.com

Monroe Garden Club Peggy Hesson 567 N Sands Ave Monroe OH 45050 539-8407 pnh@rch.com

Monroe Grange 2160 Francis Barnthouse 6768 Brewer Road Mason OH 45040 777-2217

Monroe Historical Society Norman Hayes 10 E Elm St Monroe OH 45050 513-539-2270

Monroe Lions Club Joe Beatty P O Box 220 Monroe OH 45050 513-423-1287 rkremer@cshco.com

Monroe PTO Missie Osterman 305 Macready Monroe OH 45050 539-8747-h

Moose Lodge #501 Jerry Gabbard 3010 S Main St Middletown OH 45044 422-6776

NAACP Dora Bronston 2 N Main St Middletown OH 45042 423-6608 drbronston2001@yahoo.com

PAWS Ken Rhoads 1790 Cinn-Day Rd, Box Middletown OH 45042 513-683-8093 executivedirector@cinci.rr.com

PEO Sisterhood Jayne Floering 301 The Alameda Middletown OH 45044 513 727 1825 dfloering@ameritech.net

PERI Butler Co Franklin Thomas 1842 Doral Dr Fairfield OH 45014 513-858-3573 biscuit34@aol.com

Phi Beta Psi, Mu Chapter Dana Picard 509 Tara Oaks Dr Middletown OH 45042 424-7876 dana@nenni.com

Pickleball Stanley Volkens 437 Kenec Dr Middletown OH 45042 513-705-6160 smvolu2@juno.com

Pigskin Roundball Mark Kerns 101 Santa Fe Rd Middletown OH 45042 424-6746 mkerns@middletowncityschools.co
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Pollard Elks Lodge 456 Edward Hill 4929 Trenton-Franklin RMiddletown OH 45042 513-423-5217 ehill5@cinci.rr.com

Pride in Action Ann Mort 4935 Riverview Ave Middletown OH 45042-4012 513-649-4506 Rmort@cinci.rr.com

PRISM Bonnie Daniel 301 S Main St Middletown OH 45044 424-6730 rdaniel1@cinci.rr.com

Prosser Chap, Order of Eastern Star Jerri Longworthy 194 Stewart Way Monroe OH 45050 jlangworthy@wcuwl.org

Pythian Sisters of Ohio Judy Pennington 1317 Pershing Ave Middletown OH 45044 423-7045

Road Apple/Sorg Opera House EdDebbi Hall 65 S Main St Middletown OH 45044 513-849-9088 roadapplemusic@hotmail.com

Rosa Parks PTO Angie Conley 908 8th Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-217-1286

Rotary Club Bill Triick 1500 Central Ave Middletown OH 45044 422-4551 bill@thechamberofcommerce.org

Safety Council of SW Ohio Kristy Duritsch 4482 Marie Drive Middletown OH 45044 423-9758 kristy.duritsch@safetycouncilohio.o

Salvation Army Advisory Board Jeff Mitchell 2011 Central Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-424-3358

Sassy Seniors-Breiel Blvd. Church Eric F Newell 2000 N Breiel Blvd Middletown OH 45042 513-424-1887 x208 enewell@breielchurch.org

SAY Soccer Steven Toms Middletown OH 45042 422-6844

Second Ward Council Wanda Glover 800 Lafayette Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-424-1132 jgloverjr@cinci.rr.com

Shovel & Hoe Garden Club Lynn Getter 107 Dorset Dr Middletown OH 45044 422-1114 getthome@siscom.net

Sigma Phi Gamma - Delta Pi Mary Medley 45 Sesame St Springboro OH 45066 937-748-2112 med042045@aol.com

Sons of Am Legion Jerry Dobbins 309 McKinley St Middletown OH 45044 513-425-6611

Sorg Opera Co Howard Johnson 2 N Main St, Ste 402 Middletown OH 45042 513-423-6745 hojo1934@hotmail.com

Soroptimist Int'l Carolyn Dennin Box 525 Middletown OH 45042 513-422-2838

Spoors- One Room Schools Larry Helton 6570 Crest Cir Middletown OH 45042-9233 937-855-6958 spoors@localnet.com

Stitching Wizards Mary Pallman 1318 Trinity Pl Middletown OH 45042 mary.pallman@zoomtown.com

Sudden Death Softball Chris Cain 1518 Meadow Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-393-2354

Summer Youth Theatre Janell Morgan 315 Rachel Ln Middletown OH 45042 513-422-3139 morgan315@juno.com

Tree Commission Carolyn Keiffer 4200 N University Blvd Middletown OH 45042 513-727-3243 keiffech@muohio.edu

Trenton Circle Mother's Club Jennifer Sagedal 416 Meadow Lane Trenton OH 45069 513-988-2399 jlsagedal@aol.com

Trenton Historical Society JoAnn Howell 17 E State Street Trenton OH 45067 513-424-0740 jannah3722@att.net

Trenton Lions Club Alan Burley 604 W State St Trenton OH 45067 513-988-6272 acadia412@yahoo.com

Tried Stone Lodge 83 Terry Million 4809 Rosedale Rd Middletown OH 45042 513-424-2576

UCC Women's Guild Charlene Kiniyalocts 409 E Page Ave Trenton OH 45067 513-988-6176 ckini@juno.com

Vail PTO Susan Kinsworthy 16 Kenwood Dr Middletown OH 45042 513-423-7996 tkinsworthy@netscape.net

Verity PTO Carol Boosinger 6555 Calloway Ct Middletown OH 45044 cboosinger@middletowncityschool

Veterans Memorial Committee Deb Morrison 4004 Lewis St Middletown OH 45044 513-423-6017 DA120757@YAHOO.COM

VFW Ladies Aux 3809 Deb Morrison 4004 Lewis St Middletown OH 45044 513-423-6017 DA120757@YAHOO.COM

VFW Post 3809 Lonnie Lane 4541 S Dixie Hwy Franklin OH 45005 513-422-6208

Wadsworth Golf Charities Dick Slagle 3201 Milton Rd Middletown OH 45042 424-3701 elgals@aol.com

War Mothers Chap 1 Nancy Schenck bad address 859-3346

Weatherwax Ladies 9-Hole Golf Leagu Chris Miller 6337 Oxford State Rd Middletown OH 45044 422-7461 millerca@muohio.edu

WHIMS-Women's Health Patricia Dupps 4968 Timberline Dr Middletown OH 45042 513-422-5741

Wildwood Golf Course Brian Brown 601 Aberdeen St Middletown OH 45042 513-422-2631 bbrown14@cinci.rr.com
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Wildwood PTO John Banks 6987 Leslie Ln Middletown OH 45042 513-292-2953 tweety_2413@yahoo.com

Women for a Better Community Roberta Day 1809 Theresa Ct Middletown OH 45044 423-8777 rday3@cinci.rr.com

Women in Need Sue Ann Urnston 1805 Winton St Middletown OH 45044 420-1685 winsueanne@yahoo.com
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